Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

Jim Gray Ronnie Bastin
Mayor Commissioner
TO: Mayor Jim Gray
Ii?nty Cougcil
FROM: . “g;K
Ronnie Bastin, Commissioner, Public Safety
CE& Rick Curtis, Administrative Officer, Public Safety
Jessica Walker, Administrative Officer, General Services
DATE: January 25, 2016
SUBJECT: Request a Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

execute Change Order No. Ten (10) to the Contract with Churchill McGee, LLC, for Public
Safety Operations Center Phase 1B Renovation, increasing the contract price by the sum of
$36,406.28 from $6,428,190.85 to $6,464,597.13 and no additional days to the schedule.

Request

Authorization to Execute Change Order #10 with Churchill McGee, LLC in the amount of $36,406.28 and
no additional days to the construction schedule for the Public Safety Operations Center Phase 1B

Renovation Contract #287-2014. The new contract total is $6,464,597.13.

Why are you requesting?

Per Proposal Request 27, add Functional Testing Commissioning to the project to satisfy HVAC Building
Inspection requirements for $3,045.12. Per Proposal Request 33Rev1, add two microwave receptacles in
Breakroom 120 for $4,408.23. Per Proposal Request 39, add drywall to all exposed concrete columns for
$21,174.04. Per Proposal Request 40, add towel dispenser/waste receptacles for $595.70.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?

The cost for this FY 1s:  $36,406.28
The cost for future FY is: N/A

The funds are budgeted in:
Account number: FUND DEPT ID SECTION ACCOUNT | AMOUNT
2606 505001 0001 91017 $36,406.28
File Number: Churchill McGee, 1I.C Contract #287-2014
Ditector/ Commissioner: Ronnie Bastin, Commissioner, Public Safety
200 East Main Street . Lexington, KY 40507 . (859) 425-2255 . www.lexingtonky.gov

HORSE CAPITAL OF THE WORLD





